

X
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 of 2011 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.292 OF 2010

POWER LINKS TRANSMISSION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.1 of 2011 in Transfer
Petition (Civil) No.292 of 2010. In the meantime, there
will be an ad-interim stay of further proceedings in Writ
Petition (Civil) No.16042 of 2006 pending before the Delhi
High Court.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master