

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 292/2010

POWER LINKS TRANSMISSION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Singla ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Transfer Petition is connected with Civil Appeal No. 54 of 2010. We are informed that Civil Appeal No. 54 of 2010 is already notified for listing in the third week of August, 2014.

In view of the above, Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2014 for early hearing of Transfer Petition becomes infructuous and that interlocutory application is

Signature Not Verified

dismissed as such.

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.07.15
14:21:40 IST
Reason:

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER